FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2021-291:

- (1) On page 1, lines 8 and 9, <u>strike</u> "\$100,000" and <u>insert</u> "\$50,000";
- (2) On page 2, lines 30-31, <u>strike</u> "and to create a Student Emergency Assistance Fund for low-income students";
- (3) On page 3, line 6, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Exhibit 3";
- (4) On page 3, line 24, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 3" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Revised 1st Amd, June 2, 2021 - Finance"";
- (5) On page 4, line 7, strike "Section 5" and insert "Section 7";
- (6) On page 4, line 12, strike "Section 7" and insert "Section 8";
- (7) On page 4, line 16, strike "Section 8" and insert "Section 9";
- (8) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised First Amendment to the Funding Agreement between City of Jacksonville and Florida State College at Jacksonville;
- (9) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1435496-v2-2021-291_Finance_Amd.DOCX